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Aase, Jason (2007)

Dean, Career & Technical Education
M., BS., Brigham Young University
AS., Ricks College
Jason.Aase@umpqua.edu

Aylor, Alan (2016)
Business
D.B.A., Argosy University
M.B.A, University of Redlands
B.S., California State Polytechnic University
Alan.Aylor@umpgua.edu

Bastian, Elizabeth (2011)

Director, Grant Development
B.A., Whitman College
Elizabeth.Bastian@umpqua.edu

Baumgartner, Clay (2007)

Chair, Applied Science & Technology
M.S., B.S., Oregon State University
Clay.Baumgartner@umpqua.edu

Benton, Melinda (1996)

Humanities
M.Ed., B.A, Bob Jones University
Teaching Certificate, University of the
Pacific
Melinda.Benton@umpqua.edu

Benz, Bryan (2009)

Science
M.S,, Portland State University
Bryan.Benz@umpqua.edu

Bergmann, Michelle (1993)

Director, Financial Aid
B.S., University of Oregon
AA., Umpgua Community College
Michelle.Bergmann@umpqua.edu

Blackwood, John (2006)

Computer Information Systems
M.S,, City University at Bellevue, WA
B.A. Indiana University
John.Blackwood@umpqua.edu

Blakely, John (2000)

Director of Automotive and T-TEN
A.S., Umpqua Community College
John.Blakely@umpqua.edu

Breslin, Sean (2008)

Science
M.A, MS. Cornell University
B.A. Western Maryland College
Sean Breslin@umpqua.edu

Brown, Ellen (2009)

Director of Operations, Foundation
Ellen.Brown@umpgqua.edu

Brown, Natalya (2009)

Chief Financial Officer
M.B.A., Western Governors University
B.A., Ussuriskij Institute, Russia
Natalya.Brown@umpqua.edu
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Carroll, Karen (2013)

Dean, Arts and Sciences
M.S., BAA, Portland State University
A, Clark College
Karen.Carroll@umpqua.edu

Caterson, Debbie (2015)

Director, Small Business Development Center
BS, Linfield College
Debbie.Caterson@umpqua.edu

Chamberlain, Peter (2018)
Engineering/CS/CIS
Ph.D,, University of Utah
Peter.Chamberlain@umpqua.edu

Clough, Toni (2006)

Chair, Business
M.B.A, Regis University
BS., International College
A.A., Florida Community College
of Jacksonville
Toni.Clough@umpqua.edu

Coate, Patrice (2010)

Nurse Educator
M.S.N., Western Governors University
B.S.N., Western Governors University
AAS. Umpgua Community College
Patrice.Coate@umpqua.edu

Coester, Marjan (2005)

Director, Student Engagement
M.Ed., Western Washington University at
Bellingham
B.S., University of Oregon
Marjan.Coester@umpqua.edu

Coleman, Tiffany (2017)

Director, Communications and Marketing
M.S., Broadview University
B.A, Southern Oregon University
AA., Umpqua Community College
Tiffany.Coleman@umpqua.edu

Collier, Melinda (2017)

Interim CCR&R/QIS Provider Consultant
M.A, Kaplan University
Melinda.Collier@umpqua.edu

Cooper, Sue (2002)

Human Resources Systems

and Benefits Coordinator
B.A., Northwest Christian College
AA., Umpgua Community College
Sue.Cooper@umpqua.edu

Crabtree, Kacy (2017)
Provost and Executive Vice President for
Academic and Student Services
Ph.D,, Union Institute & University
M.A., Goucher College
MFA,, University of North Carolina
at Greensboro
B.A, Lenor-Rhyne College
Kacy.Crabtree@umpgqua.edu
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Cugley, Mitch (2010)

Automotive
AA, Los Politos College
Mitch.Cugley@umpqua.edu

Davis, Mick (2012)

Science
Ph.D,, University of Oregon
B.S., Pacific University
Mick.Davis@umpqua.edu

Dawson, Jan (2016)

Nursing Assistant Primary Instructor
B.S.N., Western Governors University
Jan.Dawson@umpqua.edu

DeGiulio, Jules (2015)

Purchasing Administrator
B.A, Rutgers University
Jules.Degiulio@umpqua.edu

Fair, Amy (2008)

Chair, Humanities
M.A, West Virginia University
M.FA., Chatham University
B.A., West Liberty State College
Amy.Fair@umpqua.edu

Fauver, Rosario (2017)
Custodial Supervisor
Rosario.Fauver@umpqua.edu

Fiocco, Emily (2018)

Director, Assessment and Accreditation
M.A, MPA, University of Oregon
B.A, Dartmouth College
Emily.Fiocco@umpqua.edu

Fisher, lan (2007)

Welding
B.S., Humboldt State University
lan.Fisher@umpqua.edu

Freilinger, Heather (2017)

Interm Director, CCR&R/QIS
B.A. Eugene Bible College
Heather.Freilinger@umpqua.edu

Gambill, Marie (1991)

Learning Skills/First Year Experience Coordinator

M.Ed., Oregon State University
B.S., University of Oregon
Marie.Gambill@umpqua.edu

Gray, Gary (2008)

Business
MB.A, Ashford University
B.S., Arizona State University
WAFC Food Industry Certificate,
University of Southern California
Gary.Gray@umpgqua.edu

Hamlin, April (2010)

Dean, Student Services
M.S., Eastern Oregon University
B.A, Seattle Pacific University
April. Hamlin@umpqua.edu
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Harris, Patrick (2016)

Nurse Educator
M.S.N., Western Governors University
B.S.N., Kaplan University
AAS., Umpgua Community College
Patrick.Harris@umpqua.edu

Haskett, Danielle (2011)

Coordinator, Accessibility Services
M.A, Grand Canyon University
B.A., University of Oregon
AA., Umpgua Community College
Danielle.Haskett@umpqua.edu

Heald, Jason (1998)

Fine & Performing Arts
Ph.D,, University of Oregon
MM, University of Portland
B.S., Lewis and Clark College
Jason.Heald@umpqua.edu

Hobbs, Brenna (2005)

Registration and Records/Registrar

Director, Registration and Records Registrar
AGS, Linn-Benton Community College
A.A., Brooks College
Brenna.Hobbs@umpqua.edu

Jackson, Craig (2016)

Director, Athletics
M.S., Northern Illinois University
B.S., Willamette University
Craig.Jackson@umpqua.edu

Jacob, André (1997)

Chair, Adult Basic Education
B.A., Loyola-Marymount University
Andre.Jacob@umpqua.edu

Jackson, Ina (2018)

Director of Accounting & Finance
B.A., University of Oregon
AA., Umpqua Community College
Ina.Jackson@umpqua.edu

Jardon, Alexander (2018)

Social Science
M.A. University of Hawaii at Hilo
Alex.Jardon@umpqua.edu

Johnson, Lynn (2014)

Director, Human Resources
B.A., George Fox University
Lynn.Johnson@umpgqua.edu

Joyce-Test, Martha (2005)

Business
MB.A, Southern Oregon University
B.S., University of Montana
Martha.Joyce@umpqua.edu

Kennedy, Roger (2006)

Chair, Public Safety
B.S., Grand Canyon University
AAS., Chemeketa Community College
RogerKennedy@umpqua.edu

King, Alan (2018)

Head Cross Country/Track & Field/

Fitness Center Supervisor
M.A, Fresno Pacific University
B.A., Dakota Wesleyan University
Alan.King@umpqua.edu
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Kramer, Stuart (2010)

Math
Ph.D,, University of California-San Diego
Stuart.Kramer@umpqua.edu

Lantrip, Jennifer (2014)

Reference Librarian
MS., LIS, Drexel University
B.A., Lewis and Clark College
JenniferLantrip@umpqua.edu

Leeper, Clare (2012)

Adult Basic Education, Job Corps
M.Ed., Concordia University
B.S. Tarleton University
A.A., Central Texas College
Clare.Leeper@umpqua.edu

Leeworthy, Daniel (2013)

Health & Human Performance

Head Men's Basketball Coach
M.S., Ohio University
B.A, Brigham Young University, Hawaii
Daniel.Leeworthy@umpqua.edu

Lehi, Sheryl (2006)

Business
MM, Southern Oregon University
AAOT, Umpqua Community College
Sheryl.Lehi@umpqua.edu

Lewis, Brent (2013)

Learning Skills
MFA, Eastern Washington University
B.A., Western Washington University
Brent.Lewis@umpqua.edu

Loosli, Tamara (1998)

Director of Dental Assisting
B.S., Brigham Young University
Tamara.Loosli@umpqua.edu

Mathweg, Kevin (2006)

Automotive
M.Ed., Oregon State University
AAS., Umpgua Community College
Kevin.Mathweg@umpqua.edu

Matteo, Michael (1994)
Mathematics
B.S., Drexel University
Mike.Matteo@umpqua.edu

McGeehon, Carol (2014)

Director, Library Services,

Student Success & eLearning
M.LS., BA, University of Oregon
AA, Umpgua Community College
CarolMcGeehon@umpqua.edu

McNulty, Shauna (2017)

Science
Ph.D, MA,, University of Tennessee
B.A,, University of Miami
Shauna.McNulty@umpqua.edu

Michell, Jillanne (1999)

Humanities
B.A, MA, Ph.D,, University of Oregon
AA., Umpqua Community College
Jillanne.Michell@umpqua.edu
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Miller, Jess (1991)

Director, Facilities, Grounds & Security
MB.A, BS., Colorado Technical University
Jess.Miller@umpqua.edu

Mock, Sean (2018)

ABSWCIC
M.A, University of Oregon
B.A., University of Oregon
Sean.Mock@umpqua.edu

Morris, Mary (2006)

Director, ETS/Upward Bound
M.B.A., Western Governors University
Mary.Morris@umpqua.edu

Myler, April (2010)

Director of Nursing/Department Chair
M.S.N., Western Governors University
B.S.N., Oregon Health and Science
University
AAS., Umpgua Community College
April. Myler@umpqua.edu

Olson, Melissa “Missy” (2000)

Dean, Enroliment Management
M.Ed., Oregon State University
B.A,, University of Oregon
Missy.Olson@umpgqua.edu

Polamalu, Tafea (2009)

Humanities
M.A, University of Hawaii
B.A., Southern Oregon University
Tafea.Polamalu@umpqua.edu

Poole, Doyle (2017)

Automotive
AA, American River College
Doyle.Poole@umpqua.edu

Richards, Joanne (2003)

Science
BS. DVM,, Oregon State University
Joanne Richards@umpqua.edu

Richardson, Jessica (2009)

Recruitment Coordinator
AAS., Umpgua Community College
Jessica Richardson@umpqua.edu

Robbins, Jeremiah (2018)
Assistant Director, Athletic Facilities/
Head Baseball Coach
B.S., Eastern Oregon University
Jeremiah.Robbins@umpqua.edu

Rochester, Susan (2002)

Chair, Performing and Visual Arts
B.A, M.A,, University of Oregon
Susan.Rochester@umpqua.edu

Rogers, Leslie (2014)

Director, TRIO/SSS Transfer Opportunity Program
MPA., BA, California State University,
Stanislaus
A.A., Columbia College Sonora, CA
Les.Rogers@umpqua.edu

Rogers, Steven (2014)

Institutional Researcher
ASS.,, Umpgua Community College
AS., Los Angeles Pierce College
Steve Rogers@umpqua.edu
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Sanders, Brian (2018)
Chief of Security
Brian.Sanders@umpqua.edu

Saralecos, Jarred (2018)
Engineering/Forestry
M.S., University of Idaho
Jarred.Saralecos@umpqua.edu

Shoemaker, Micque (2014)

Manager, Bookstore
B.S. Texas A&M University
A.A., Del Mar Junior College
Micque.Shoemaker@umpqua.edu

Smith, Emery (2007)

Social Sciences
Ph.D, M., University of Oregon
B.A., Eastern Washington University
Emery.Smith@umpqua.edu

Smith, Gregg (2010)

English
Ph.D,, University of Washington
M.A, University of Louisville
B.A, Coe College
Gregg.Smith@umpqua.edu

Snook, Rodney (1986)

Health and Human Performance
M.A, Whitworth College
B.A. Whittier College
Rod.Snook@umpqua.edu

Steele, Cindy (2016)

Nurse Educator
M.SN., EN.P, Simmons University
B.A., Plymouth State University
A.S., College of the Sequoias
Cindy.Steele@umpqua.edu

Stinnett, Mary (2007)

Mathematics
Ph.D, M.S., Oregon State University
M.Ed., University of Oklahoma
B.S., Moravian College
Mary.Stinnett@umpqua.edu

Stricklin, David (1994)

Health and Human Performance

Head Women'’s Basketball Coach
M.S., Azusa Pacific University
B.S., Brigham Young University
A.A., Golden West College
Dave Stricklin@umpqua.edu

Sullivan, Crystal (2007)

Chair, Social and Behavioral Sciences
M.B.A, Western Governors University
Crystal.Sullivan@umpgqua.edu

Swan, Andy (2015)

Viticulture and Enology

Director, Southern Oregon Wine Institute

B.S., Oregon State University
Andy.Swan@umpqua.edu

Thatcher, Debra (2016)

President
Ph.D, M.Ed,, University of South Carolina
B.S., University of Wyoming
Debra.Thatcher@umpqua.edu

Thompson, Duane (2011)

Welding
AAS., Umpqua Community College
Duane.Thompson@umpqua.edu

Titus, Lesa Beth (2006)

Nurse Educator Associate, Simulation
B.S.N., University of Phoenix
A.DN., Umpqua Community College
Lesabeth.Titus@umpqua.edu

Tratz, Nicholas (2011)

World Languages
M.A., Washington State University
BS. B.A., University of Idaho
Nicholas.Tratz@umpqua.edu

VanWinkle, Robin (2007)

Director, Community and Workforce Training
M.Ed,, Oregon State University
B.S., University of Oregon
Robin.VanWinkle@umpgqua.edu
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Villa, Joseph (2014)

Chemistry
Ph.D,, University of Colorado
M.S., San Francisco State University
B.S., University of California Davis
Joseph.Villa@umpqua.edu

Wilgus, Robynne (2009)
Executive Assistant to the President/Board
Robynne Wilgus@umpqua.edu

Willis, Georgann Zachary (2013)

Social Sciences
Ph.D, M.A,, University of Montana
B.A., University of Montana
Georgann.Willis@umpqua.edu

Winn, Ronald “Dee” (2000)

Chair, Mathematics & Learning Skills
M.S., Oregon State University
B.S., Stephen F. Austin State University
Dee Winn@umpqua.edu

Wolf, David (2006)

Automotive
M.M., University of Cincinnati
B.M., University of lllinois
David.Wolf@umpqua.edu

Workman, Katie (2014)

Budget Assistant
A.A., Umpqua Community College
Katie.workman@umpqua.edu

Yip, Vincent (2011)

Computer Information Systems
M.A, University of Central Arkansas
B.S., Southern Arkansas University
Vincent.Yip@umpqua.edu

Young, Charles (2001)

History
M.A,, San Jose State University
BS., Eastern Oregon State University
Charles.Young@umpqua.edu
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